

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 3050 of 2026**

=====

CHAGANBHAI NATHUBHAI MUNDHVA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 3
NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MS DHWANI TRIPATHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 21/04/2026

ORDER

Await service of Notice. S.O. to 07.05.2026. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

SAKSHI MAURYA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)